Section XI - Chapter 57

Carpets and Other Textile Floor Covering

Notes

1. For the purposes of this chapter, the term "carpets and other textile floor coverings'
means floor coverings in which textile materials serve as the exposed surface of the
article when in use and includes articles having the characteristics of textile floor
coverings but intended for use for other purposes.

2. This chapter does not cover floor covering underlays.

Schedule B - Classification of Exports U.S. Census Bureau Chapter 57 - Page 1



Schedule B No.

and Headings

57
57.01

5701.10.0000
5701.90.0000
57.02

5702.10.0000
5702.20.0000

5702.31.0000
5702.32.0000
5702.39.0000

5702.41.0000
5702.42.0000
5702.49.0000
5702.50

5702.50.3000
5702.50.5200
5702.50.9000

5702.91.0000
5702.92.0000
5702.99.0000
57.03

5703.10.0000
5703.20.0000
5703.30.0000
5703.90.0000
57.04

5704.10.0000

5704.90.0000
5705.00.0000

Schedule B - Classification of Exports

Commodity Description

Carpets and Other Textile Floor Coverings

- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, knotted, whether or not
made-up:

- - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - Of other textile materials

- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, woven, not tufted or
flocked, whether or not made-up, including "Kelem", "Schumacks",
"Karamanie" and similar hand-woven rugs:

--"Kelem", "Schumacks", "Karamanie" and similar hand-woven
rugs

- - Floor coverings of coconut fibers (coir)

- - Other, of pile construction, not made-up:

- - - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - - Of manmade textile materials

- - - Of other textile materials

- - Other, of pile construction, made-up:

- - - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - - Of manmade textile materials

- - - Of other textile materials

- - Other, not of pile construction, not made-up:

- - - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - - Of manmade textile materials

- - - Of other textile materials

- - Other, not of pile construction, made-up:

- - - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - - Of manmade textile materials

- - - Of other textile materials

- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, tufted, whether or not
made-up:

- - Of wool or fine animal hair

- - Of nylon or other polyamides

- - Of other manmade textile materials

- - Of other textile materials

- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, of felt, not tufted or
flocked, whether or not made-up:

- - Tiles, having a maximum surface area of 0.30 m2 (0.359 sq. yd.)

- - Other

- Other carpets and other textile floor coverings, whether or not
made-up

U.S. Census Bureau

Unit of

Second

Quantity Quantity

m2
m2

m2
m2

m2
m2
m2

m2
m2
m2

m2
m2
m2

m2
m2
m2

m2
m2
m2
m2

m2
m2

m2

kg
kg

kg
kg

kg
kg
kg

kg
kg
kg

kg
kg
kg

kg
kg
kg

kg
kg
kg
kg

kg
kg

kg

Chapter 57 - Page 2



	Chapter 57 Notes
	Chapter 57

