Section XI - Chapter 57

Carpets and Other Textile Floor Covering

Notes

- 1. For the purposes of this chapter, the term "carpets and other textile floor coverings" means floor coverings in which textile materials serve as the exposed surface of the article when in use and includes articles having the characteristics of textile floor coverings but intended for use for other purposes.
- 2. This chapter does not cover floor covering underlays.

Schedule B No. and Headings	Commodity Description	Unit of Quantity	Second Quantity
57	Carpets and Other Textile Floor Coverings		
57.01	- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, knotted, whether or not		
	made-up:		
5701.10.0000	Of wool or fine animal hair	m2	kg
5701.90.0000	Of other textile materials	m2	kg
57.02	- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, woven, not tufted or		
	flocked, whether or not made-up, including "Kelem", "Schumacks",		
	"Karamanie" and similar hand-woven rugs:		
5702.10.0000	"Kelem", "Schumacks", "Karamanie" and similar hand-woven	_	
5702 20 0000	rugs	m2	kg
5702.20.0000	Floor coverings of coconut fibers (coir)	m2	kg
F702 24 0000	Other, of pile construction, not made-up: Of wool or fine animal hair		l. =
5702.31.0000		m2	kg
5702.32.0000	Of manmade textile materials Of other textile materials	m2	kg
5702.39.0000	Other, of pile construction, made-up:	m2	kg
5702.41.0000	Of wool or fine animal hair	m2	kα
5702.42.0000	Of manmade textile materials	m2	kg kg
5702.49.0000	Of other textile materials	m2	kg
5702.49.0000	- Other, not of pile construction, not made-up:	1112	NB
5702.50.3000	Of wool or fine animal hair	m2	kg
5702.50.5200	Of manmade textile materials	m2	kg
5702.50.9000	Of other textile materials	m2	kg
3702.30.3000	- Other, not of pile construction, made-up:		0
5702.91.0000	Of wool or fine animal hair	m2	kg
5702.92.0000	Of manmade textile materials	m2	kg
5702.99.0000	Of other textile materials	m2	kg
57.03	- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, tufted, whether or not		
	made-up:		
5703.10.0000	Of wool or fine animal hair	m2	kg
5703.20.0000	Of nylon or other polyamides	m2	kg
5703.30.0000	Of other manmade textile materials	m2	kg
5703.90.0000	Of other textile materials	m2	kg
57.04	- Carpets and other textile floor coverings, of felt, not tufted or		
	flocked, whether or not made-up:		
5704.10.0000	Tiles, having a maximum surface area of 0.30 m2 (0.359 sq. yd.)		
		m2	kg
5704.90.0000	Other	m2	kg
5705.00.0000	- Other carpets and other textile floor coverings, whether or not	_	
	made-up	m2	kg